

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 9941/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2015 in FA No. 1000/2002 30/11/2015 in FA No. 1001/2002 30/11/2015 in FA No. 1003/2002 30/11/2015 in FA No. 1004/2002 30/11/2015 in FA No. 1005/2002 30/11/2015 in FA No. 1006/2002 30/11/2015 in FA No. 1017/2003 01/12/2015 in FA No. 1067/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 1072/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 1073/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 1074/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 1075/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 296/2004 30/11/2015 in FA No. 324/2004 30/11/2015 in FA No. 368/2005 30/11/2015 in FA No. 369/2005 13/01/2016 in FA No. 370/2005 30/11/2015 in FA No. 371/2005 30/11/2015 in FA No. 401/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 407/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 414/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 426/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 436/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 439/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 440/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 450/2002 01/12/2015 in FA No. 460/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 482/2005 30/11/2015 in FA No. 483/2005 30/11/2015 in FA No. 572/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 573/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 574/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 575/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 576/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 577/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 578/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 579/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 580/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 581/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 581/2003 30/11/2015 in FA No. 582/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 583/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 585/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 586/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 587/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 588/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 589/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 590/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 591/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 592/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 593/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 594/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 595/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 597/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 598/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 599/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 600/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 601/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 602/2001 01/12/2015 in FA No. 603/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 604/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 605/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 607/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 608/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 609/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 610/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 611/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 612/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 613/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 618/2001 30/11/2015 in FA No. 621/2015 01/12/2015 in FA No. 63/2002 01/12/2015 in FA No. 64/2002 01/12/2015 in FA No. 713/2002 01/12/2015 in FA No. 750/2004 30/11/2015 in FA No. 751/2004 30/11/2015 in FA No. 752/2004 07/01/2016 in FA No. 940/2004 30/11/2015 in FA No. 959/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

DAYA NAND (D) THRS. LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH COLLECTOR, GHAZIABAD AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 11/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
For M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report dated 27.06.2016, learned counsel for the petitioner has not removed the defects within 90 days from the date of communication.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, further time of four weeks is granted to cure the defects, by way of last opportunity, subject to the petitioner's depositing a sum of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only) by way of costs to the credit of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

Failure to deposit either the costs or to cure the defects within the stipulated time shall entail dismissal of the special leave petition for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master