

SECTION - XVII

MATTER FOR :
Court No :
ITEM NO :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2016
(Appeal Against Registrar's Order dated 22.09.2016)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9941 OF 2016

Ajay Kumar Prasad.

..... Petitioner

Versus

Institute of Hotel Management and Ors.

..... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been dismissed vide this Court Order dated 19.04.2016. Mr. Awanish Kumar, Advocate has on 26.08.2016 filed an application for direction, which was placed before Ld. Registrar(J-1) on 22.09.2016 and the same has been lodged under the provision of Order XV, Rule 5 of Supreme Court Rule, 2013.(Copy of the Order dated 22.09.2016 enclosed herewith)

It is further submitted that Mr. Awanish Kumar, Advocate has on 17.10.2016, filed an appeal against the Order dated 22.09.2016 of Ld. Registrar(J-1), which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2016(Separate volumes placed along with SLP paper books herewith)

The Interlocutory application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS 5TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Awanish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR